Infineon Technologies - MB9EF226LPMC-GSK5E2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

SEL[3:0]
Source for Resource Input
Bit 0 Bit 1 Bit 2 Bit 3 Bit 4 Bit 5 Bit 6 Bit 7
Bit 8 Bit 9 Bit 10 Bit 11 Bit 12 Bit 13 Bit 14 Bit 15
Document Number: 002-05678 Rev. *B Page 75 of 320
MB9EF226 - Titan
70  EIC0IRQ1 External Interrupt 1 (EIC0_EIRR:ER1 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
71  EIC0IRQ2 External Interrupt 2 (EIC0_EIRR:ER2 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
72  EIC0IRQ3 External Interrupt 3 (EIC0_EIRR:ER3 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
73  EIC0IRQ4 External Interrupt 4 (EIC0_EIRR:ER4 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
74  EIC0IRQ5 External Interrupt 5 (EIC0_EIRR:ER5 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
75  EIC0IRQ6 External Interrupt 6 (EIC0_EIRR:ER6 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
76  EIC0IRQ7 External Interrupt 7 (EIC0_EIRR:ER7 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
77  EIC0IRQ8  External Interrupt 8 (EIC0_EIRR:ER8 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
78  EIC0IRQ9 External Interrupt 9 (EIC0_EIRR:ER9 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
79  EIC0IRQ10 External Interrupt 10 (EIC0_EIRR:ER10 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
80  EIC0IRQ11 External Interrupt 11 (EIC0_EIRR:ER11 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
81  EIC0IRQ12 External Interrupt 12 (EIC0_EIRR:ER12 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
82  EIC0IRQ13 External Interrupt 13 (EIC0_EIRR:ER13 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
83  EIC0IRQ14 External Interrupt 14 (EIC0_EIRR:ER14 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
84  EIC0IRQ15 External Interrupt 15 (EIC0_EIRR:ER15 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
85  EIC0IRQ16  External Interrupt 16 (EIC0_EIRR:ER16 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
86  EIC0IRQ17 External Interrupt 17 (EIC0_EIRR:ER17 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
87  EIC0IRQ18 External Interrupt 18 (EIC0_EIRR:ER18 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
88  EIC0IRQ19 External Interrupt 19 (EIC0_EIRR:ER19 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
89  EIC0IRQ20 External Interrupt 20 (EIC0_EIRR:ER20 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
90  EIC0IRQ21 External Interrupt 21 (EIC0_EIRR:ER21 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
91  EIC0IRQ22 External Interrupt 22 (EIC0_EIRR:ER22 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
92  EIC0IRQ23 External Interrupt 23 (EIC0_EIRR:ER23 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
93  EIC0IRQ24 External Interrupt 24 (EIC0_EIRR:ER24 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
94  EIC0IRQ25 External Interrupt 25 (EIC0_EIRR:ER25 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
95  EIC0IRQ26 External Interrupt 26 (EIC0_EIRR:ER26 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
96  EIC0IRQ27 External Interrupt 27 (EIC0_EIRR:ER27 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
97  EIC0IRQ28 External Interrupt 28 (EIC0_EIRR:ER28 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
98  EIC0IRQ29 External Interrupt 29 (EIC0_EIRR:ER29 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
99  EIC0IRQ30 External Interrupt 30 (EIC0_EIRR:ER30 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
100  EIC0IRQ31 External Interrupt 31 (EIC0_EIRR:ER31 is set when an interrupt condition is detected at the corresponding input pin)
101  RTCIRQ Real Time Clock Interrupt (check RTC_WINS:[6:0] for detailed Real Time Clock interrupt cause)
102  SG0IRQ
Sound Generator 0 Interrupt (SG0_CR1:ZAINT (zero amplitude interrupt), SG0_CR1:TCINT (tone pulse count interrupt),
SG0_CR1:AMINT (amplitude match interrupt))

DMA Overview
Table 28.  Modules with DMA
 DMA Request Number  DMA Request Name  DMA Request Description
0  EXTDMA0 External DMA Request 0 (external pin DMA0_DREQ0)
1  EXTDMA1 External DMA Request 1 (external pin DMA0_DREQ0)
8  EIC0DMA0 External Interrupt 0 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF0)
9  EIC0DMA1 External Interrupt 1 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF1)
10  EIC0DMA2 External Interrupt 2 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF2)
11  EIC0DMA3 External Interrupt 3 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF3)
12  EIC0DMA4 External Interrupt 4 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF4)
13  EIC0DMA5 External Interrupt 5 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF5)
14  EIC0DMA6 External Interrupt 6 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF6)
15  EIC0DMA7 External Interrupt 7 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF7)
16  EIC0DMA8 External Interrupt 8 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF8)
17  EIC0DMA9 External Interrupt 9 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF9)
18  EIC0DMA10 External Interrupt 10 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF10)
19  EIC0DMA11 External Interrupt 11 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF11)
20  EIC0DMA12 External Interrupt 12 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF12)
21  EIC0DMA13 External Interrupt 13 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF13)
22  EIC0DMA14 External Interrupt 14 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF14)
23  EIC0DMA15 External Interrupt 15 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF15)
24  EIC0DMA16 External Interrupt 16 DMA Request(EIC0_DRFR:DRF16)
25  EIC0DMA17 External Interrupt 17 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF17)
26  EIC0DMA18 External Interrupt 18 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF18)
27  EIC0DMA19 External Interrupt 19 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF19)
28  EIC0DMA20 External Interrupt 20 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF20)
29  EIC0DMA21 External Interrupt 21 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF21)
30  EIC0DMA22 External Interrupt 22 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF22)
31  EIC0DMA23 External Interrupt 23 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF23)
32  EIC0DMA24 External Interrupt 24 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF24)
33  EIC0DMA25 External Interrupt 25 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF25)
34  EIC0DMA26 External Interrupt 26 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF26)
35  EIC0DMA27 External Interrupt 27 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF27)
36  EIC0DMA28 External Interrupt 28 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF28)
37  EIC0DMA29 External Interrupt 29 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF29)
38  EIC0DMA30 External Interrupt 30 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF30)
39  EIC0DMA31 External Interrupt 31 DMA Request (EIC0_DRFR:DRF31)
40  SG0DMA
Sound Generator 0 DMA Request
(SG0_CR1:AMINT* (amplitude match flag)
SG0_CR1:TCINT* (tone pulse count match flag) SG0_CR1:ZAINT* (zero amplitude flag))